



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

JUAN LAMBERTY,)	
)	
Defendant-Below,)	
Appellant,)	No. 232, 2014
)	
v.)	On Appeal from the
)	Superior Court of the
STATE OF DELAWARE,)	State of Delaware in and
)	for New Castle County
Plaintiff-Below,)	
Appellee.)	

STATE'S ANSWERING BRIEF

**STATE OF DELAWARE
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE**

Scott D. Goodwin
Bar ID No. 4862
Deputy Attorney General
820 North French Street
7th Floor
Carvel State Building
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 577-5097

Dated: August 18, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
NATURE AND STAGE OF PROCEEDINGS.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS	4
ARGUMENT	
I. LAMBERTY FAILS TO MEET HIS BURDEN OF SHOWING THAT 11 <i>DEL. C.</i> § 4120 <i>ET SEQ.</i>, AS APPLIED TO HOMELESS SEX OFFENDERS, VIOLATES THE EQUAL PROTECTION CLAUSE OF THE FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT	6
II. LAMBERTY FAILS TO MEET HIS BURDEN OF SHOWING THAT 11 <i>DEL. C.</i> § 4121 <i>ET SEQ.</i> VIOLATES THE DELAWARE CONSTITUTIONAL DOCTRINES OF SEPARATION OF POWERS OR NON-DELEGATION	18
CONCLUSION.....	28

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Atlantis I Condominium Ass'n v. Bryson</i> , 403 A.2d 711 (Del. 1979).....	19-21
<i>Brennan v. Black</i> , 104 A.2d 777 (Del. 1954)	19
<i>Burrell v. State</i> , 953 A.2d 957 (Del. 2008).....	28
<i>Flamer v. State</i> , 953 A.2d 130 (Del. 2008)	26
<i>Grace v. State</i> , 658 A.2d 1011 (Del. 1995)	6, 18
<i>Helman v. State</i> , 784 A.2d 1058 (Del. 2001)	9, 16
<i>Hoff v. State</i> , 197 A. 75 (Del. Super. Ct. 1938).....	19
<i>Hughes v. State</i> , 653 A.2d 241 (Del. 1994).....	10
<i>In re Dep't of Natural Res. and Envtl. Control</i> , 401 A.2d 93 (Del. 1978).....	21, 23
<i>In re Request of Governor for an Advisory Opinion</i> , 12 A.3d 1104 (Del. 2009).....	19-20
<i>Joel v. City of Orlando</i> , 232 F.3d 1353 (11th Cir. 2000)	9
<i>Justice v. Gatchell</i> , 325 A.2d 97 (Del. 1974)	6, 9-10, 18
<i>Klein v. Nat'l Pressure Cooker Co.</i> , 64 A.2d 529 (Del. 1949)	6, 23
<i>Kreimer v. Bureau of Police for the Town of Morristown</i> , 958 F.2d 1242 (3d Cir. 1992).....	9
<i>Opinion of the Justices</i> , 425 A.2d 604 (Del. 1981)	6
<i>Opinions of the Justices</i> , 88 A.2d 128 (Del. 1952).....	19

<i>People v. Dowdy</i> , 802 N.W.2d 239 (Mich. 2011)	15
<i>Piper v. State</i> , 2011 WL 2360979 (Del. June 13, 2011)	8
<i>Ploof v. State</i> , 75 A.3d 811 (Del. 2013).....	26
<i>Plyler v. Doe</i> , 457 U.S. 202 (1982)	8
<i>Prices Corner Liquors, Inc. v. Delaware ABC Comm’n</i> , 705 A.2d 571 (Del. 1998).....	9
<i>Romer v. Evans</i> , 517 U.S. 620 (1996)	9-10
<i>San Antonio Indep. School Dist. v. Rodriguez</i> , 411 U.S. 1 (1973)	8
<i>State v. Allmond</i> , 2 Houst. 612 (Del. Ct. Gen. Sess. 1856)	7
<i>State v. Braun</i> , 378 A.2d 640 (Del. Super. Ct. 1977)	20-21
<i>State v. Briggs</i> , 199 P.3d 935 (Utah 2008)	25
<i>State v. Brower</i> , 971 A.2d 102 (Del. 2009)	28
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 195 A.2d 379 (Del. 1963).....	7, 18
<i>State v. Chudnofsky</i> , 176 A.2d 605 (Del. Super. Ct. 1961).....	19
<i>State v. Durham</i> , 191 A.2d 646 (Del. Super. Ct. 1963).....	20-21, 23
<i>State v. Hobson</i> , 83 A.2d 846 (Del. 1951).....	7, 18
<i>State Highway Dept. v. Del. Power & Light Co.</i> , 167 A.2d 27 (Del. 1961).....	7
<i>Tigner v. Texas</i> , 310 U.S. 141 (1940).....	8
<i>Trustees of the New Castle Common v. Gordy</i> , 93 A.2d 509 (Del. 1952).....	19

<i>Turnbull v. Fink</i> , 668 A.2d 1370 (Del. 1995).....	10
<i>Valencia v. Blue Hen Conf.</i> , 476 F. Supp. 809 (D. Del. 1979).....	10
<i>Valencia v. Blue Hen Conf.</i> , 615 F.2d 1355 (3d Cir. 1980)	10
<i>Wainwright v. State</i> , 504 A.2d 1096 (Del. 1986)	26-27

Statutes

DEL. CODE ANN. tit. 11, § 4120	1, 6-7, 11-13, 22-25, 27
DEL. CODE ANN. tit. 11, § 4120A	11, 14-15, 21
DEL. CODE ANN. tit. 11, § 4121	8, 13-15, 17, 22-23
DEL. CODE ANN. tit. 11, § 4332	25

Supreme Court Rules

DEL. SUPR. CT. R. 8.....	26
--------------------------	----

Other

DELAWARE SEX OFFENDER CENTRAL REGISTRY.....	13
DELAWARE STATE POLICE—STATE BUREAU OF IDENTIFICATION	24
